
            

List of all ESRC NWSSDTP Institutional Pathway Representatives (last updated 16th December 2025) 

Overall Pathway Lead emboldened and in red 

 

 
 
 
 

Keele University University of Lancashire  
 

Lancaster University 
 

University of Liverpool University of Manchester 

 
Accounting and 

Finance 
 
 

- 

 
 
- 
 

                                                    
Chelsea Yao 

chelsea.yao@lancaster.ac.uk 
 

Yang Zhao 
yang.zhao3@liverpool.ac.uk    

Hening Liu 
Hening.Liu@manchester.ac.uk 

 
Biosocial Research 

 
 
 

Charlene Greenwood 
c.e.greenwood@keele.ac.uk  

 
 
- Kate Slade 

k.slade2@lancaster.ac.uk   
Eric Robinson 

robinsoe@liverpool.ac.uk    
Nick Shryane 

N.Shryane@manchester.ac.uk  

 
Business and 
Management 

 
 

- 

 
 
- Igor Goncharov 

i.goncharov@lancaster.ac.uk 
Leighann Spencer 

lspencer@liverpool.ac.uk     
Lloyd Harris 

lloyd.harris@manchester.ac.uk 

 
Criminology, Social 

Policy and Social 
Work 

 

Santiago Abel Amietta 
s.amietta@keele.ac.uk  

Cath Larkins  
CLarkins@uclan.ac.uk   TBC   

Joe Greener 
jgreener@liverpool.ac.uk 

Laura Bui       
laura.bui@manchester.ac.uk   

 
Development and 
Humanitarianism 

 
 

- 

 
 
- Emma Cardwell 

e.j.cardwell@lancaster.ac.uk  
Peter North 

northp@liverpool.ac.uk   

Miriam Bradley 
miriam.bradley@manchester.

ac.uk   
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Economic and 
Social History 

 
 

Rachel Bright 
r.k.bright@keele.ac.uk 

 
 
- 

Corinna Peniston-Bird  
c.m.peniston-

bird@lancaster.ac.uk 

Jonathan Hogg 
jgh@liverpool.ac.uk  

Edmond Smith 
edmond.smith@manchester.a

c.uk    

 
Economics 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
- Themis Pavlidis 

e.pavlidis@lancaster.ac.uk   
Balazs Murakozy 

balazs.murakozy@liverpool.ac.uk   

Patrick Macnamara 
patrick.macnamara@manche

ster.ac.uk  

 
Educational 

Research 
 
 

- 

 
 
- Jonathan Vincent 

j.vincent3@lancaster.ac.uk   
- Kirsty Finn 

kirsty.finn@manchester.ac.uk   

 
Geography and 

Environment 
 
 

Simon Pemberton  
s.pemberton@keele.ac.uk  

 
 
- Giovanni Bettini 

g.bettini@lancaster.ac.uk 

Ruth Cheung-Judge 
R.Cheung-

Judge@liverpool.ac.uk   

Saskia Warren 
saskia.warren@manchester.ac.uk   

 
Health and 
Wellbeing 

 
 

Monica Magadi 
m.m.magadi@keele.ac.uk  

 
 
- 

Guillermo Perez Algorta 
g.perezalgorta@lancaster.ac.

uk      

Elizabeth Camacho 
Elizabeth.Camacho@liverpool.

ac.uk 

Laura Anselmi    
laura.anselmi@manchester.ac.uk   

 
Language Based 

Area Studies 
 
 

- 

 
 
- Laura Rorato    

l.rorato@lancaster.ac.uk  
Diana Cullell  

dcullell@liverpool.ac.uk   
Francesca Billiani 

Francesca.Billiani@manchester.ac.uk 
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Linguistics  

 
 

- 

 
 
- Rafaella Bottini   

r.bottini@lancaster.ac.uk   
Ursula Kania 

kania@liverpool.ac.uk  

 
Patrycja Strycharczuk            

patrycja.strycharczuk@manch
ester.ac.uk   

 
Planning and 
Environment 

 
 

- -  
- 

Chia-Lin Chen 
chialin@liverpool.ac.uk  

 
Amy Zhang 

yueming.zhang@manchester.
ac.uk  

 

 
 

Politics  
 
 

Shalini Sharma 
s.sharma@keele.ac.uk  

- Simon Mabon 
s.mabon@lancaster.ac.uk 

Raul Gomez 
rgomez@liverpool.ac.uk  

Paul Tobin  
paul.tobin@manchester.ac.uk  

 
Psychology 

 
 
 

Einat Rashal 
e.rashal@keele.ac.uk  

Beth Helen Richardson 
BHRichardson@uclan.ac.uk 

Margriet Groen        
m.groen@lancaster.ac.uk  

Julian Pine 
julian.pine@liverpool.ac.uk 

Alissa Ferry  
alissa.ferry@manchester.ac.uk 

 
Social 

Anthropology 
 
 

- - 
Shakthi Nataraj 

s.nataraj@lancaster.ac.uk  
Federica Guglielmo 

F.Guglielmo@liverpool.ac.uk  

Chika Watanabe 
chika.watanabe@manchester.

ac.uk 

 
Social Data Science 

and Artificial 
Intelligence 

- - Yongyu Zeng 
yongyu.zeng@lancaster.ac.uk  

Olga  Gkountouna 
Olga.Gkountouna@liverpool.a

c.uk    

Yan Wang  
yan.wang-5@manchester.ac.uk  
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Social Statistics 

 
 

 

- - Andrew Titman 
a.titman@lancaster.ac.uk 

 
Kawtar Najib 

kawtar.najib@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

                                                      
Kingsley Purdam 

kingsley.purdam@mancheste
r.ac.uk  

 

 
Social Studies of 

Science, 
Technology and 

Medicine 
 

Christopher Aris 
c.aris@KEELE.AC.UK  - 

Luciana Mendes Barbosa 
l.mendesbarbosa@lancaster.

ac.uk  

Nicole Vitellone 
njv@liverpool.ac.uk    

Vladimir Jankovic  
Vladimir.Jankovic@manchest

er.ac.uk  

 
Socio-legal Studies 

 
 

                                                         
Abigail Pearson  

a.v.pearson@keele.ac.uk 
 

Jennifer Hough 
JHough5@uclan.ac.uk 

Angus MacCulloch 
a.macculloch@lancaster.ac.uk    

                                                          
Danielle Griffiths 

Danielle.Griffiths@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Dimitrios Doukas 
d.doukas@manchester.ac.uk 

 
Sociology 

 
 
 

 
Mark Featherstone  

m.a.featherstone@keele.ac.uk 
 

Leslie Humphreys 
LNHumphreys@uclan.ac.uk 

Deirdre Duffy 
d.duffy@lancaster.ac.uk  

Paul Jones 
peej@liverpool.ac.uk  

Bridget Byrne 
bridget.byrne@manchester

.ac.uk  

 

N.B. Not all institutions are eligible to take part in all pathways. Those areas without a pathway representative listed above are not eligible to receive 
studentship applications to that area. 
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